PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7640392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAVIGENT SOFTWARE, INC.	05/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMPHONY INDUSTRIAL DM, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST.	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7150000
Patent Number:	8225272
Patent Number:	8880591
Patent Number:	9430416
Patent Number:	10169259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118024-0179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KRUSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Krusell/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=118024_0179_Symphony_Industrial_DM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0057

507593502

 $source = 118024_0179_Symphony_Industrial_DM\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0058

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Minnesota		
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Minnesota.		
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 9/13/1994 .		
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Savigent Software, Inc.		
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Symphony Industrial DM, Inc.		
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2021		
	By:		
	Name: David E. Manning, Esq. Print or Type		
****	Title: General Counsel Print or Type		
rare	rim or rype		

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:57 PM 05/12/2021
FILED 12:57 PM 05/12/2021
SR 20211735500 - File Number 5915662

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0059

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Syn	mphony Industrial DM, Inc.
• Second: Its registered office in the State of 1209 Orange St. Street County of New Castle Zip Code 1	Delaware is to be located at et, in the City of Wilmington 9801
The registered agent in charge thereof is The	e Corporation Trust Company
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to e which corporations may be organized under to Delaware.	the General Corporation Law of
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of th 100,000,000 shares (number	of authorized shares) with a par value of
\$0.0001 per share.	
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the Name David E. Manning, Esq.	
Mailing Address 7900 Xerxes Avenue Zip Code	
• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of i	forming a corporation under the laws of the cord this Certificate, and do certify that the cordingly hereunto set my hand this
	BY: (Incorporator)
	NAME: David E. Manning, Esq. (type or print)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:57 PM 05/12/2021
FILED 12:57 PM 05/12/2021
SR 20211735500 - File Number 5915662

RECORDED: 11/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 061931 FRAME: 0060